

RECEIVED
CONTRACT MANAGEMENT

CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL FORM

2010 DEC 28 PM 3:10

PROJECT: US 301 @ Ford Road

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 01

Intersection Improvements Project

DATE: 12/15/10

CONTRACT NUMBER: CM1603

TO CONTRACTOR: United Brothers Development Corporation

Reason for Change Order: Additional silt fence for erosion controls. Additional excavation borrow due to re-grading of sod areas due to damage outside the control of the Contractor and additional Performance Turf Sod due to damage outside the control of the Contractor.

Original Contract Sum.....	\$	<u>142,708.46</u>
Net Change by Previous Change Order/Supplemental Agreement.	\$	<u>.00</u>
Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order.....	\$	<u>142,708.46</u>
Amount of This Change Order (Add/Deduct).....	\$	<u>1,925.88</u>
New Contract Sum Including this Change Order.....	\$	<u>144,634.34</u>

DEC 28 AM 11:19
COUNTY CLERK

APPROVED BY: [Signature]
Project Manager (Department Head)

DATE: 12/23/10

APPROVED BY: [Signature]
Contract Manager

DATE: 12/23/10

APPROVED BY: [Signature]
Director of Office of Management & Budget

DATE: 1-6-11

APPROVED BY: [Signature]
County Manager

DATE: 1/7/11

RECEIVED
CONTRACT MANAGEMENT
2011 JAN - 7 AM 10:25

41155541-563100 301FD

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST FORM

US 301 @ Ford Road

No. 1

RECEIVED
CONTRACT MANAGEMENT

PROJECT

DATE OF ISSUANCE 12/15/10 EFFECTIVE DATE: 12/15/10 2010 DEC 22 AM 10:31

NASSAU COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

COUNTY Contract / Purchase Order No.: Bid No. NC10-016/P.O. No. 10000591-00

CONTRACTOR: United Brothers Development Corporation ENGINEER / ARCHITECT: PBS&J

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents.

Description: Add 94.0 LF of Silt Fence for erosion control, Add 32.0 CY of Excavation Borrow and Add 668.0 SY of Performance Turf Sod due to damage outside the control of the Contractor.

Reason for Change Order: Additional silt fence for erosion controls. Additional excavation borrow due to re-grading of sod areas due to damage outside the control of the Contractor and additional Performance Turf Sod due to damage outside the control of the Contractor

Attachments: Copy of Contractor's Schedule of Values (existing contract items to be overrun at contract unit costs)

<p>CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:</p> <p>Original Contract Price</p> <p>\$ <u>142,708.46</u></p>	<p>CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:</p> <p>Original Contract Times</p> <p>Substantial Completion: <u>N/A</u></p> <p>Ready for Final Payment: <u>N/A</u> (days or dates)</p>
<p>Net change from previous Change Orders No. <u>n/a</u> to No. <u>n/a</u></p> <p>\$ <u>0.00</u></p>	<p>Net change from previous Change Orders No. <u>n/a</u> to No. <u>n/a</u></p> <p><u>N/A</u> (days)</p>
<p>Contract Price prior to this Change Order</p> <p>\$ <u>142,708.46</u></p>	<p>Contract Times Prior to this Change Order</p> <p>Substantial Completion: <u>124</u></p> <p>Ready for Final Payment: <u>169</u> (days or dates)</p>
<p>Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order</p> <p>\$ <u>1,925.88</u></p>	<p>Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order</p> <p><u>0</u> (days)</p>
<p>Contract Price with all approved Change Orders</p> <p>\$ <u>144,634.34</u></p>	<p>Contract Times with all approved Change Orders</p> <p>Substantial Completion: <u>124</u></p> <p>Ready for Final Payment: <u>169</u> (days or dates)</p>

RECOMMENDED:

By: [Signature]
Engineer/Architect (Authorized Signature)

Date: 12/15/10

APPROVED:

By: [Signature]
COUNTY (Authorized Signature)

Date: 12/15/10

ACCEPTED:

By: [Signature]
Contractor (Authorized Signature)

Date: 12/15/2010

Quantities for Project Payment
(Attachment to Application for Project Payment)

Project Title: US 301 at Ford Road
Contractor: United Brothers Development Inc.
Address: 6924 Distribution Avenue South Jacksonville, Florida 32256
Phone No: (904) 262-3227 **Fax No:** (904) 262-5505

Pay Request Number: 3
From: October 26, 2010 **To:** November 25, 2010
Bid No: CM1603

Bid Items To Be Constructed					Prior Work Completed		Completed This Period		Total Work Completed			Balance To Complete		
Item No.	Description of Item	Qty Bid	U/M	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Prior Qty Installed	Prior Work Completed	Unif's Installed	Completed This Period	Total Installed	Total Completed	% Complete	Balance To Complete	Retainage
1	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	\$ 11,333.82	\$ 11,333.82	1.00	\$ 11,333.82		\$ -	1.00	\$ 11,333.82	100.0%	\$ -	\$ 1,133.38
2	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1.00	LS	\$ 7,637.63	\$ 7,637.63	0.75	\$ 5,728.22	0.25	\$ 1,909.41	1.00	\$ 7,637.63	100.0%	\$ -	\$ 763.76
3	HAY BALES	6.00	EA	\$ 60.51	\$ 363.06	6.00	\$ 363.06		\$ -	6.00	\$ 363.06	100.0%	\$ -	\$ 36.31
4	STAKED SILT FENCE, TYPE III	1,080.00	LF	\$ 1.24	\$ 1,339.20	1,174.00	\$ 1,455.76	-94.00	\$ (116.56)	1,080.00	\$ 1,339.20	100.0%	\$ -	\$ 133.92
5	CLEARING & GRUBBING	1.00	LS	\$ 1,580.42	\$ 1,580.42	1.00	\$ 1,580.42		\$ -	1.00	\$ 1,580.42	100.0%	\$ -	\$ 158.04
6	DELIVERY OF SALVAGEABLE MATERIAL	1.00	LS	\$ 1,203.83	\$ 1,203.83		\$ -	1.00	\$ 1,203.83	1.00	\$ 1,203.83	100.0%	\$ -	\$ 120.38
7	REGULAR EXCAVATION	437.00	CY	\$ 22.85	\$ 9,985.45	437.00	\$ 9,985.45		\$ -	437.00	\$ 9,985.45	100.0%	\$ -	\$ 998.55
8	BORROW EXCAVATION	112.00	CY	\$ 8.32	\$ 931.84	144.00	\$ 1,198.08	-32.00	\$ (266.24)	112.00	\$ 931.84	100.0%	\$ 0.00	\$ 93.18
9	12" TYPE B STABILIZATION	2,250.00	SY	\$ 4.32	\$ 9,720.00	2,250.00	\$ 9,720.00		\$ -	2,250.00	\$ 9,720.00	100.0%	\$ -	\$ 972.00
10	OPTIONAL BASE (BASE GROUP 6)	1,950.00	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 23,400.00	1,950.00	\$ 23,400.00		\$ -	1,950.00	\$ 23,400.00	100.0%	\$ -	\$ 2,340.00
11	MILLING EXIST. ASPH. PAVT. (1-1/2" AVG DEPTH)	1,566.00	TN	\$ 3.67	\$ 5,747.22	1,566.00	\$ 5,747.22		\$ -	1,566.00	\$ 5,747.22	100.0%	\$ -	\$ 574.72
12	SUPERPAVE ASPH. CONC. (SP 12.5)	192.00	TN	\$ 142.91	\$ 27,438.72	192.00	\$ 27,438.72		\$ -	192.00	\$ 27,438.72	100.0%	\$ -	\$ 2,743.87
13	ASPH. CONC. FRICTION COURSE (FC-12.5)(RUBBER)	289.00	TN	\$ 117.15	\$ 33,856.35	289.00	\$ 33,856.35		\$ -	289.00	\$ 33,856.35	100.0%	\$ -	\$ 3,385.64
14	PIPE CULV, OPT MATL, ROUND, 0-24" S/CD	4.00	LF	\$ 44.85	\$ 179.40	4.00	\$ 179.40		\$ -	4.00	\$ 179.40	100.0%	\$ -	\$ 17.94
15	MES, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" CD	2.00	EA	\$ 818.38	\$ 1,636.76	2.00	\$ 1,636.76		\$ -	2.00	\$ 1,636.76	100.0%	\$ -	\$ 163.68
16	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	1,576.00	SY	\$ 2.31	\$ 3,640.56	2,244.00	\$ 5,183.64	-668.00	\$ (1,543.08)	1,576.00	\$ 3,640.56	100.0%	\$ (0.00)	\$ 364.06
17	SINGLE POST SIGN (F&I)(LESS THAN 12SF)	3.00	AS	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00		\$ -		\$ -	0.00	\$ -	0.0%	\$ 750.00	\$ -
18	SINGLE POST SIGN (REMOVE)	3.00	AS	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00		\$ -		\$ -	0.00	\$ -	0.0%	\$ 150.00	\$ -
19	RETRO-REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS BI-DIRECTIONAL	55.00	EA	\$ 5.00	\$ 275.00		\$ -	55.00	\$ 275.00	55.00	\$ 275.00	100.0%	\$ -	\$ 27.50
20	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, WHITE, SOLID (6")	0.40	NM	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 528.00		\$ -	0.40	\$ 528.00	0.40	\$ 528.00	100.0%	\$ -	\$ 52.80
21	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, WHITE, SOLID (24")	40.00	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 200.00		\$ -	40.00	\$ 200.00	40.00	\$ 200.00	100.0%	\$ -	\$ 20.00
22	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, WHITE, ARROW	8.00	EA	\$ 75.00	\$ 600.00		\$ -	8.00	\$ 600.00	8.00	\$ 600.00	100.0%	\$ -	\$ 60.00
23	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, YELLOW, SOLID (6")	0.16	NM	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 211.20		\$ -	0.16	\$ 211.20	0.16	\$ 211.20	100.0%	\$ -	\$ 21.12
ORIGINAL CONTRACT TOTAL					\$ 142,708.46		\$ 138,806.90		\$ 3,001.56		\$ 141,808.46	99.4%	\$ 900.00	\$ 14,180.85
C.O. #1														
	ADDITIONAL STAKED SILT FENCE	94.00	LF	\$ 1.24	\$ 116.56		\$ -		\$ -	0.00	\$ -	0.0%	\$ 116.56	\$ -
	ADDITIONAL BORROW EXCAVATION	32.00	CY	\$ 8.32	\$ 266.24		\$ -		\$ -	0.00	\$ -	0.0%	\$ 266.24	\$ -
	ADDITIONAL PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	668.00	SY	\$ 2.31	\$ 1,543.08		\$ -		\$ -	0.00	\$ -	0.0%	\$ 1,543.08	\$ -
CHANGE ORDER TOTAL					\$ 1,925.88		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	0.0%	\$ 1,925.88	\$ -

Quantities for Project Payment
(Attachment to Application for Project Payment)

Project Title: US 301 at Ford Road
Contractor: United Brothers Development Inc.
Address: 6924 Distribution Avenue South Jacksonville, Florida 32256
Phone No: (904) 262-3227 Fax No: (904) 262-5505

Pay Request Number: 3
From: October 26, 2010 To: November 25, 2010
Bid No: CM1603

Bid Items To Be Constructed					Prior Work Completed		Completed This Period		Total Work Completed			Balance To Complete		
Item No.	Description of Item	Qty Bid	U/M	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Prior Qty Installed	Prior Work Completed	Unit's Installed	Completed This Period	Total Installed	Total Completed	% Complete	Balance To Complete	Retainage
	TOTAL				\$ 144,634.34		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	0.0%	\$ 144,634.34	\$ -